

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: PSWP-S

(5 pieces) Polo shirt WOMEN - Black - Size: S



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM GASTRO Women's Polo Shirt

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the GGM GASTRO Women's Polo Shirt. This product is designed for comfort and style, suitable for both professional and casual settings. Ensure to read this manual thoroughly to maximize the use and longevity of your polo shirt.

2. Safety Information

- Always check for any allergic reactions to the fabric. If any irritation occurs, discontinue use immediately.
- Keep the polo shirt away from sharp objects to avoid tearing or damaging the fabric.
- Avoid exposure to excessive heat sources, such as fire or direct flame.
- When washing, adhere to the care instructions to avoid any safety hazards related to fabric degradation.
- Store in a cool, dry place to prevent mold or mildew growth.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Women's Polo Shirt
- Color: Black
- Size: Small (S)
- Material: 100% Cotton
- Care Instructions: Machine wash at 30 degrees, do not tumble dry, iron on low heat.

4. Setup and Installation

This product does not require any installation. However, it is recommended to unfold and hang the polo shirt on a hanger to maintain its shape before wearing. Ensure it is free of wrinkles and stored properly.

5. Operation

- To put on the polo shirt, hold it by the shoulders and gently slip it over your arms and head. Adjust the fit by smoothing out any wrinkles.
- Button the collar as desired for a formal or casual look.
- Combine with suitable bottoms as per occasion (e.g., trousers, jeans, skirts).

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Machine wash at a maximum of 30 degrees Celsius using a mild detergent.
- Do not use bleach or harsh chemicals as they may damage the fabric.
- It is advisable to wash with similar colors to prevent color bleeding.
- Iron on low heat as necessary; avoid direct iron contact with rayon/embellishments.
- Store in a cool, dry place. Ensure it is unwrinkled before storing to maintain appearance.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the fabric appears faded after washing, check wash temperature and detergent used.
- For any fabric tears, consider a patch or professional repair.
- If the shirt shrinks after washing, future washes at lower temperatures are recommended.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the polo shirt, consider recycling options if the fabric is still in good condition. If it is beyond use, discard it in accordance with local textile disposal regulations to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das 5-teilige Polo-Shirt für Frauen (schwarz, Größe S)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser 5-teiliges Polo-Shirt für Frauen entschieden haben. Dieses stilvolle und bequeme Polo-Shirt ist aus hochwertigen Materialien gefertigt und eignet sich hervorragend für Freizeit- und Sportaktivitäten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vorsicht bei Allergien: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie nicht allergisch auf die Materialien reagieren.
- Waschanleitungen: Bedenken Sie die Pflegehinweise auf dem Etikett, um die Langlebigkeit des Produkts zu gewährleisten.
- Einfache Benutzung: Für die Sicherheit und Bequemlichkeit sollte das Shirt richtig getragen werden. Vermeiden Sie übermäßige Dehnungen oder Belastungen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: 100% Baumwolle
- Größe: S
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Packungsinhalt: 5 Stück
- Pflegehinweise: Maschinenwäsche bei 30°C, nicht bleichen, bei niedriger Temperatur trocknen, bügeln bei mittlerer Temperatur.
- Design: Klassischer Schnitt mit einem Kragen und Knopfleiste.

4. Aufbau und Installation

Das Polo-Shirt ist gebrauchsfertig. Es sind keine besonderen Installationsschritte erforderlich. Ziehen Sie einfach das Shirt über den Kopf und stellen Sie sicher, dass es angenehm sitzt.

5. Bedienung

Das Polo-Shirt kann als alltägliches Kleidungsstück getragen werden. Kombinieren Sie es mit Jeans, Shorts oder Röcken für einen klassischen Look. Beachten Sie die Pflegehinweise, um die Farben und die Form des Shirts zu erhalten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Waschen: Bei 30°C in der Maschine waschen.
- Trocknen: Bei niedriger Temperatur im Trockner oder an der Luft trocknen lassen.
- Bügeln: Bügeln Sie das Shirt bei mittlerer Temperatur, um Knitter zu entfernen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Shirt passt nicht.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Größentabelle und wählen Sie eine andere Größe, falls erforderlich.
- Problem: Farbausbleichen.
- Lösung: Halten Sie sich an die Pflegehinweise und vermeiden Sie den direkten Kontakt mit Bleichmitteln.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Shirt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Textilabfälle. Wenn das Shirt nicht mehr tragbar ist, überlegen Sie, es zu recyceln oder an eine gemeinnützige Organisation zu spenden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen erreichen Sie uns unter:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de 5-delige Polo Shirt voor Dames - Zwart - Maat S

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze 5-delige set polo shirts voor dames biedt een comfortabele en stijlvolle keuze voor dagelijks gebruik en zakelijke casual wear. Gemaakt van ademend materiaal, zijn deze shirts ontworpen voor zowel functionaliteit als mode.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Dit product is veilig voor dagelijks gebruik.
- Leeftijd: Geschikt voor volwassenen.
- Wasvoorschrift: Volg de wasinstructies om krimp en vervaging te voorkomen.
- Huidreacties: Bij huidirritatie dient het dragen van dit product te worden gestaakt en een arts te worden geraadpleegd.
- Brandveiligheid: Dit product is niet brandwerend; houd het uit de buurt van open vuur en hete voorwerpen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: 100% katoen
- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: S
- Afmetingen:
 - Borstomvang: 86-94 cm
 - Tailleomvang: 70-78 cm
 - Heupomvang: 90-98 cm
- Wasvoorschriften: Machinewasbaar op 30 graden, niet bleken, niet in de droger.
- Stijl: Polo met kraag en knoopsluiting

4. Installatie en Setup

Geen specifieke installatie vereist voor dit product. Zorg ervoor dat u een maat kiest die goed bij uw lichaam past om optimaal comfort te garanderen. Hang de shirts op een goed geventileerde plek om te drogen na het wassen.

5. Gebruik

Draag de polo shirt zoals gewenst. Dit shirt kan casual of gepast worden gedragen en kan gecombineerd worden met verschillende outfits. Zorg voor een goede pasvorm voor maximaal comfort en uitstraling.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de polo shirts voor het eerste gebruik.
- Volg de wasinstructies op het label om de kwaliteit van het shirt te waarborgen.
- Strijk indien nodig op een lage temperatuur aan de binnenkant om schade aan de stof te voorkomen.
- Berg de shirts op in een droge en goed geventileerde ruimte.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Kreuken: Strijken op een lage temperatuur kan helpen.
- Vlekken: Voor vlekken, gebruik een mild schoonmaakmiddel en volg de wasinstructies.
- Pasvorm: Bij een slechte pasvorm, overweeg een andere maat; raadpleeg de maattabel indien beschikbaar.

8. Afvoer

Dit product kan worden gerecycled, afhankelijk van uw lokale recyclingrichtlijnen. Vermijd het weggooien van het product in de reguliere afvalcontainer. Controleer op lokale aangesloten programma's voor textielafval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen, opmerkingen of problemen met het product kunt u contact opnemen met onze klantenservice:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Camiseta de Polo para Mujer - 5 Piezas - Negros - Talla S

1. Información General

La camiseta de polo para mujer es un producto versátil y elegante, ideal para uso diario, deportes y actividades al aire libre. Este paquete incluye cinco camisetas de polo negras, talla S, diseñadas para brindar comodidad y estilo.

2. Información de Seguridad

- No exponga la camiseta a fuentes de fuego o calor extremo.
- Evite el contacto con objetos afilados que puedan dañar la tela.
- Esta prenda es solo para uso externo. No la use como ropa de cama o de inicio.
- Lave la camiseta antes del primer uso para evitar irritaciones cutáneas en personas con piel sensible.
- Mantenga la camiseta alejada del alcance de los niños pequeños, ya que pueden presentar riesgo de asfixia con las partes pequeñas de los botones (si los hubiera).

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: 100% poliéster
- Talla: S
- Color: Negro
- Cantidad: 5 camisetas en un paquete
- Uso recomendado: Diario, actividades al aire libre, deportes

4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere configuración o instalación específica para este producto. Antes de usarlas, se recomienda:

- Verificar que no haya imperfecciones o daños.
- Lavar las camisetas con un ciclo suave antes del primer uso.

5. Operación

- Para ponerte la camiseta, simplemente deslízala sobre la cabeza y ajústala en los hombros y la cintura para asegurar un buen ajuste.
- La camiseta es adecuada para ser usada sola o combinada con otras prendas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar en máquina a una temperatura máxima de 30 grados Celsius.
- No usar blanqueador.
- Secar al aire o a baja temperatura en secadora.
- Planchar a baja temperatura si es necesario.
- Guardar en un lugar seco y fresco cuando no esté en uso.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Desgaste o daño: Si la camiseta presenta desgarros, evite usarla y considere repararla o desecharla.
- Color desvanecido: Si la camiseta se decolora después del lavado, revise el método de lavado utilizado y evite el uso de blanqueadores.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre residuos textiles.
- Para un menor impacto ambiental, considere donar las camisetas que ya no necesite.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du produit - Polo Femme 5 Pièces - Noir (Taille S)

1. Informations Générales

Le polo femme 5 pièces en noir (taille S) est conçu pour offrir confort, style et élégance. Idéal pour un usage quotidien, ce polo peut être porté lors d'événements décontractés ou formels.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Usage prévu : Ce produit est destiné à un usage vestimentaire. Ne pas utiliser pour des activités inappropriées ou dangereuses.
- Entretien : Éviter les produits chimiques agressifs lors du lavage pour ne pas endommager le tissu.
- Allergies : Vérifiez les matériaux pour toute allergie potentielle.
- Port : Assurez-vous que le vêtement est correctement ajusté avant le port. Évitez de tirer ou d'accrocher sur des objets pointus.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Matière : 100% coton
- Couleur : Noir
- Taille : S
- Caractéristiques : Respirant, facile d'entretien, résistant à l'usure.
- Design : Classique avec col et manches courtes.

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballer soigneusement le produit de son emballage.
2. Vérifiez que le produit est en bon état sans défauts visibles.
3. Lavez le polo avant la première utilisation pour enlever tout résidu de fabrication.
4. Accrochez le polo sur un cintre pour un rangement optimal.

5. Fonctionnement

Ce produit ne nécessite pas de mécanismes ou d'assemblage particulier. Il suffit de le porter. Assurez-vous que le polo est bien ajusté pour un meilleur confort.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le polo à 30°C à cycle doux.
- Ne pas utiliser de javel.
- Sèche-linge non recommandé; suspendre pour sécher.
- Repasser à basse température pour éviter d'endommager le tissu.

7. Dépannage

- Tâches persistantes : Utiliser un détachant doux à base d'eau.
- Rétrécissement : Suivre les instructions de lavage pour éviter le rétrécissement.
- Décoloration : Éviter une exposition prolongée au soleil lors du séchage.

8. Élimination

Suivez les directives locales pour le recyclage des textiles. Envisagez de donner les vêtements en bon état à des œuvres de charité.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Polo Shirt Women Black Size S

1. Informazioni Generali

La polo shirt da donna nera è un indumento elegante e versatile, progettato per offrire comfort e stile in ogni occasione. Realizzata con materiali di alta qualità, questa polo è ideale per l'uso quotidiano, eventi casual e attività all'aperto.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso.
- Non utilizzare la polo shirt per scopi non previsti.
- Lavare solo secondo le istruzioni per evitare danni ai materiali.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici aggressivi durante la pulizia.
- Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto e lontano da fonti di calore.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: 100% cotone
- Colore: Nero
- Taglie disponibili: S, M, L, XL
- Superficie: Morbida al tatto
- Lavaggio: Lavabile in lavatrice a 30°C
- Asciugatura: Non asciugare in asciugatrice, lasciare asciugare all'aria

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Rimuovere la polo dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che non vi siano materiali estranei o etichette residue.
3. Piegarla la polo e riporla in un luogo asciutto fino all'uso.

5. Operazione

Indossare la polo shirt semplicemente mettendola sopra la testa e allineando i fori delle braccia. Regolare il colletto secondo il comfort desiderato.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare la polo a mano o in lavatrice a una temperatura massima di 30°C.
- Non candeggiare e non utilizzare l'asciugatrice.
- Stirare a bassa temperatura se necessario.
- Riporre in modo appropriato per mantenere la forma.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la polo presenta scolorimenti, controllare se è stata lavata con colori simili.
- In caso di strappi o danni, valutare se possibile ripararla; in alternativa, considerare la sostituzione.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire secondo le normative locali. Si consiglia di riporre la polo in una raccolta differenziata per indumenti se non più utilizzabile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, è possibile contattarci ai seguenti riferimenti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania